KT

GROWING TOGETHER

SKID POWER HD (A)

Version
Tire Type
Tyre size

LI/SS

Description

SKID POWER HD (A) has been designed for skid
steers in construction applications. The tire features
an extra deep tread and sidewall protection providing
excellent cut and chip resistance and outstanding
durability. SKID POWER HD (A) is the ideal tire for
loose surfaces and heavy-duty service.

UM

US Standard
Construction

% Bias
Machinery

Industrial & Construction = Skid Steer

IMPLEMENT

TL

x10.5-15

105;A8



Dimensions US Standard
USA Code

SW (US) (in)
0D (US) (in)
SLR (US) (in)
RC (US) (in)
Rim Rec
ECE
Load Capacity (US)
mph / psi
25

94056026
10.1
26.9
12.8
80.2
8LB

E11-106R-003539

61

2040

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at

different Load and pressure condition.
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