



## SKID POWER HD (A)



### Description

SKID POWER HD (A) has been designed for skid steers in construction applications. The tire features an extra deep tread and sidewall protection providing excellent cut and chip resistance and outstanding durability. SKID POWER HD (A) is the ideal tire for loose surfaces and heavy-duty service.

### UM

US Standard

### Construction

◆ Bias

### Machinery

Industrial & Construction ■ Skid Steer

Version	IMPLEMENT
Tire Type	TL
Tyre size	27x10.5-15
LI/SS	105;A8

## Dimensions US Standard

USA Code	94056026
SW (US) (in)	10.1
OD (US) (in)	26.9
SLR (US) (in)	12.8
RC (US) (in)	80.2
Rim Rec	8 LB
ECE	E11-106R-003539

## Load Capacity (US)

mph / psi	61
25	2040

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and pressure condition.

Printed on 28-02-2026

All product data contained in this publication are for information purposes only and may be modified at any time without prior notice. Balkrishna Industries Ltd. or any of its subsidiary companies does not undertake any responsibility or liability for undetected errors and/or misprints. All rights reserved. The materials and contents of this publication and the website are the exclusive property of Balkrishna Industries Ltd. and are protected by industrial and/or intellectual property laws. The user is not permitted to copy, reproduce, transfer, upload, make use of, publish or spread any contents, in whole or in part, on paper format, electronic format or otherwise without prior written consent by Balkrishna Industries Ltd..